
-W-ESTERN A USTRALIA_ 

[Published by Authority_ 1 

This Gazette is published for Police information only, and the Police tlwoughout the Colony 

are instructed to make themsewes thm'oughly acquainted with the contents. 

GEO. PHILLIPS, Cowmissioner of Police. 

No. 44.J WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 4. [1891. 

Circular Orders and Miscellaneous 
Information. 

C.O. ' /!l52.-His Excellency tbe Administrator bas 
been pleased to approve the following promotions 
and appointments:-

From 12th October: 

To be 1st Class Constable: 

2nd Class Constable Frederick G. Mitcbell, vice 
O'Neil, deceased. 

To be 2nd Class Constables from tbe dates 
specified: 

Probation Constable Peter Reynolds, from 1st 
October, vice Read, resigned. 

Probation Constable John Green, from 1st 
October, vice Frethaler, dismissed. 

Probation Constable Timothy Mclnerney, from 
12th October, vice Maxwell, resigned. 

Probation Constable W. J. King, from 14tb 
October, vice Mitcbell, promoted. 

From 2nd October: 

To be Probation Constables: 

Timothy Mclnerney. 

John Grover. 

M. J. Ryan. 

GEO. PHILLIPS, 

Commissioner of Police. 

29-10-91. 

Stealing in Dwellings, from the 

Person, &C. 
Vide Police Gazette, 1891, page 171, C.l. 357. 

Albany.-The knives, forks, and steel above men­
tioned, tbe property of James Clough, have been 
recovered by Albany Police. (Vide Apprehensions.) 

Albany.-Between the 9th and 16th nIt., from 
owner's premises,-16 tins of opium, value ..£32, the 
property of Ah Ping, gardener.-C.I. 370. 

Dongam.-On tbe 20th ult., from the bar of the 
" Irwin " Hotel,-old opossum rug with drab c010r­
ed lining, the property of Patrick Reilly.-C.l. 371. 

D.,.by.-On the night of the 4~h nIt., from a 
bedroom of the" Horse and Jockey" Hotel,-cheq ue 
for £2, drawn by Thos. Peacocke, payable to bearer, 
No. 183, cheque for 10s., drawn by A. Thomson, 
and 9 £1 bank-notes, the property of Tbomas Hood. 
-C.I.372. 

Cossack.-On tbe 15th ult., from the person of 
George Fitzmorris,-cheque for £2, on Union Bank, 
Cossack, drawn by Erickson Brothers.-C.I. 373. 

Rockingham.-On the night of tbe 27th ult., from 
the" Rockingbam " lnn,-cheque for £19, on W. A. 
Bank, Perth, drawn by D. & G. Murray, payable to 
order of Karen Doolan, supposed dated 23-10-91, the 
property of Karen Doolan.- C.I. 374. 

Premantle.-Between the 22nd and 27tb ult., from 
a boat anchored at Willis's Point,-2 9ft. oars, blades 
painted blue, and swing jib laced to boom, and 2 
rowlocks, the property of - Hanney.-C.I. 375. 

P,·emantle.-On the night of the 28th ult., from 
the person of Frank Fletcher, at the "Peal'lers'" 
Hotel,-pocket-book containing 1 £.5 bank-note, 4 £1 
bank-notes, ] gold nugget, weight loz. 19 dwts., and 
several smaller pieces. Frank J!'allon, exp., late 
10310, suspected.-C.l. 376. 

F'l'emanile.-On the 31st ult., from owner's dwell­
ing, Stirling Street,-18ct. gold scarf pin, square 
top, set witb small ruby in centre, surrounded by 4 
diamonds, and gold seal ring, cracked at back, set 
with white enamel1ed stone in front, and blood-stone 
at back, the property of Herman Sommers. Mary 
Ann Andrews, juvenile, suspected.- C.I. 3~7. 



Nm·tltam.-On or about the 12th ult .. ~upposed 
while in transit by rail between Fremantle and 
Northam,- 3 pairs gent's lawn tennis shoes, canvas 
uppers, goloshed, size ~, 2 pairs Jitto, size 9, l~ 
pairs, size 6, and I t paIrs, SIze 5, "branded OD s'lie, 
and inside shoe, "Douglas's patent, the property 01 
Throssell, Son, & Stewart.- C.I. 378. 

Per/h.-On the ui" ht of t he 31st ult ., from tbe 
new Weld Cl ub buddings,-l spirit level, a.bout 20 
inches long, branded "G.G." in several P!accs, 1 
large brick trowel, worn, groun~ nearly straIght on 
onc side 1 stonemason's walhng hammer, rather 
battered ' on bead, maker's nam e "Gilpin." the 
property of George Gwynne.- C.I. 379. 

Pe'l'fh.-On or abou t the 1st inst., from owner's 
trunk, supposed while in transit by rail between 
Katanning and Perth,- l lady's gold ring, set with 
2 diamonds and 1 ruby, 1 ditto, set with one g reen 
stone, very old rin g, much worn, the property of 
Richard Brazier.-C.I. 380. 

Apprehensions. 
Vide PoHce Gazette, 1891, page 169 (Wan'ants Issued). 
NORRIEWINNIE, ab. nat .. at Roebourne, on the 30th 

September last, by Serg! .. KeHnedy. 3 month s b.1. 

I "ide Police Gazette, 1891, page 135 (Warrants Issued). 
J ERIGA, ab. nat., at Fitzroy River, on the 11th 

ult., by P.C. Cl if ton. Brought up at. Derby, on Lhe 
17th nIt. Cautioned. 

Vide Police Gazette, 1891, page 158 (Warrants Issued). 

COOINGA, ab. nat., at Lennard R iver, on the 1st 
September last, by P.C. Armitage. Bronght up at 
Derby, on the 23rd ult. 7 days h.l. 

Vide Police Gazette, 1891, page 176 (Warrants Issued). 

PADRINO, Malay, at Derby, on t he 10th ult., by 
W.P.C. Yeats. Brought up at Derby, on t he 17th 
ult. 10 weeks h.l. 

Vide Police Gazette, 1891, page 1i6 (W'arrallts Issued). 

W ALL ERA, ab. nat. female, at Cossack, on t he 18th 
ult., by COl·p1. Holmes. 20s. fin e or 14 days h.l. 

Vide Pohce Gazette, 1891, page 171, 

JOHN MORRICE, brought up at Northampton, on 
the 17th ult . Discharged. 

MALLAWA, ab. nat., at 1\IIargaret River, ou the 6th 
September last, by P.C. Clifton; · destroying tele­
graph line. Brought np at Derby, on the 2nd nIt. 
12 months h.1. 

NOWARDA, K00NDAH, MANLEY, BOMALEY, BUR­
RALARRA, and MONKEY, ab. nats., at Mal'garet and 
Fitzroy Rivers, in September last, by P.C. Clifton; 
cattle stealing. Nowarda, Koondah, and Manley, 
12 months h.l. each; others 6 mont hs h.l. each. 

Vide f ohce Gazette, 1891, page 157. 

JOHN DRYSDALE alias MONACfHAN alias GEORGE 
MCCABE, brought up at Derby, on the 23rd Sept.m­
bel' last. D ischarged owing to doubt as to idpntity. 
To be kept under p: lie!?' surveillance. 

JAMES 
19th ult. 

Vide Police Gazette, 1891, page 171. 

JAr.I ESON, brought up at Albany, on the 
2 month s h.l. 
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Vide Police Gazette, 1891, pag-e 171, C.I. 357. 

HENRY HOLLAND, at Albany, on the 24th nIt. , by 
P.C. J. C. Smyth; unlawfu l posscssion of the knives, 
forks, and steel mentioned in above reference. (Vide 
Inquests) . 

BING, ab. nat. , at R oebourne, on the 22nd ult., by 
P.C. O'H"lloran; stealing 9 flasks of whisky, Lbe 
property of John Spencer, from the "VictOl~a." 
Hotel, on the 21st nIt. 4 months h.l. ' 

WILLIA1\l MARSHAI,L, at Roebourne, on the 18th 
ult., by Sergt. Kennedy; disorderly. 1 month h.!. 

COOLARARY, GYNLERRARY. COOTENARY, TBUNDA­
GINBURY, DERAPLERY, DENGABALGERRIE, and BLAN­
GAMEER, ab. nats . at Ton Bon River, on the 29th 
September last, by P.Cs. Thornson and McCann; 
destroying telegraph line. Brought up at Wyml­
ham, on the 9th ti lt . 4 months h.l. each. 

LOUISA JOHNS, at York, on the 2Mh nIt ., by P.C. 
Kelly; vagrancy. 1 mont h h.l. 

JOSHUA LocKlVoOD, exp., late 8n6, at Albany, on 
the 27th ult., hy P.C. Murphy; vagrancy. 1 month 
h.1. 

WILLIAM RALPH, at Albany, on the 29th nIt ., by 
P .Cs. J08. Smyth and Murphy; disorderly conduct. 
20s. fine or 14 days h.l.; assaulting Thomas Fox, 
20s. fine and costs, and sureties of peace for 6 
months; threatening John Mowforth, sureties of 
peace for 6 months j assaulting J oh n Mowfol'th, 
20s. and costs, or 1 month h.l. 

DAVID JOHNSON, native of Mauritius, at P erth, on 
the 26th nIt., by P.C. Reid ; stealing a b orse, saddle 
and bridle, the property of H. Anstey, at P erth, on 
the 26th ult. Remanded. Property recovered by 
Det. Gurney. 

JOHN DUNNERTY, t.!., Neg. No. 10389, at Perth, 
on the 31st nIt., by Sergt Claffey; breach of regu­
lations. 1 month h.1. 

Vide PoUce Gazette, 1891, page 176. 

J ESSIE THOMPSON and THERESA CALLAGHAN. 
brought up at Perth, on the 31st ult . Discharged. 

Warrants Issued. 
SOLOMON, ab. nat (no description given); wilful 

murder (in conjunction with other natives) of 
Robert Waldeck, at or near Waygoo, on the 1st nIt. 
Dated Dongara, 13th October, 1891. 

JA.r-IES RICHARD Lucy, Private of Royal Marines, 
height 5ft. 5in., fresh complexion, brown hair, blue 
eyes, burn on inside of left arl1l j absent without 
leave from H.M.S. "Katoomba." Dated Fremantle, 
27th October, 1891. (£3 reward for apprehension). 

J OHN CONNOLLY, stout, age about 30 year.s, ~ 
height about 5ft. 9in., light brown hair and 
moustache, round visage, fresh complpxioD, seaman; 
deserting the schooner " Eva Lynch ," at Roc1.;ng­
barn, on the 28th nIt. Dated Fremantle, 29th 
October, 1891. 



JOHN W E LLS, medium build, age about 19 yea.rs, 
height 5ft. l Oi n. , l!ght br~wn hair, blue eyes, l~llg 
visage fair complexIOn, ordmary st'aman j desertIng 
the ba~'que "Annie McDonald," at Geraldtoll, on the 
28th ult. Dated Geraldton, 28th October. 1891. 

EGIL ab. nat., medium build, age 15 .veal'S, height. 
about ,Sft" round visage; deserting the service of 
SampsoD Krakouer. Dated Kojonup, 28th October, 
1891. 

KE EL BAR, ab. nat., medium build, age a bout 20 
years, height about Sft. 7in., oval visage j and 
RUnrINEGERARRA, ab. nat., medium build, age about 
40 years, height about 5ft. Sin., long visage j desert­
ing the service of Charles J. Gregory. Dated Derby, 
17th October, 1891. 

",VIDGERONGOO, ab. nat. (no descript ion given) j 

deserting the service of Messrs. J. McRae and 
Pearse. Dated Roebourne, 19th October, 1891. 

J..,;.urns WILLIU,I ELLJS, known as .. TWO-FOOT 

JnIMY," stout build, age about 35 years, height 
about 4ft., dark hair, round visage, fresh complexion, 
a lahorer ; embezzling t he sum of £150, the prop­
ertv of his employer George ]\IIartaiu, at Parker's 
Range, Yilgarn, on or about the 28th February last. 
Dated York, 30th October, 1891. 

Property Lost. 
Albany.·-On the 28th ult., in town,-brown half­

bred kangaroo dog, white bail' on breas t., white hind 
feet, answers to name of" Ranger." the property of 
Edward Holland. 

G"raldton.- On the 21st ult., on Northampton 
railway,-boy's ulster, color grey with black spots, 
collar and cuffs trimmed witb cre .. m velvet, t he 
property of M. Brown. 

- --
Bunbm·y.-On the 21st ult., on Blackwood Road,­

red sadule·cloth, much worn, the property of the 
Government. On the 24th ult., in town,- cheque on 
Union Bank, Bunbury, No. 50, dated, 24-10-91, 
drawn by Charles L. Hastie, payable to order of 
WaIter Hislop, amount £2 14s., the property of 
WaIter Hislop. 

Guildf01·d.- On the 28th ult. , on the Perth Road,­
black satin parasol, covered with black lace, t he 
property of Mrs. Sweeting. 

Perlh.-On the 27th ult., in town,-Commercial 
Bank deposit receipt for £100, the property of James 
Pearce. On the 29th ult. , in Lord Street,-liver-
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colored col1ie dog, answers to the name of" Ring," 
the property of Gem'ge Sharpe. On the 31st nIt., 
in town,-3 £1 notes, the property of E. C. Shenton. 
On the 31st ult., in town,- c1raft copy of George 
Taylor's Will, t he property of P. J. Harvey. On the 
1st inst., in towl1,-kangal'oo dog about 6 months 
old, the property of Mrs. W. Brennan. On the 2nd 
inst., in town ~-tl'ansfer agreement signed by D. 
Healy, the property of William J ones. 

Vide Police Gazette, 1891. page 176. 
(hildforcl.-Dr. Tratman's dog bas been founel. 

Inquests. 
Albany. - On the 24th ult., at the Hospital, before 

Hon. J. A. Wright, J .P., Acting Coroner, on the 
body of John Mayley, who was killed on the 24th 
ul t., by falling down the hold of the s.s. "Lindus." 
Verdict-" Accidentally killed." 

Albany.-On the 26th ult., at the Court House, 
before R. C. Loftie, R.M. and Coroner, on the body 
of Henry H olland, who died in the lockup on tbe 
25th ult, Vel'dict-" Death from natural causes." 

Hall's Creek.-On the 17th September last, at the 
Brockman, before E. P. Dowley, J.P., Acting Coroner, 
on the body of Thomas Tomlinson, who was killed 
by falling down a well on the 16th September. 
Verdict-" Accidentally killed." 

Derby.-On the 21st September last, at the Court 
House, before B. T. H euston, R.M. and Coroner, 
touching the destruction h,V fire of certain buildings, 
the property of Youngman and Holmes. Verdict­
"Cause of fire unknown." 

Horses, Cattle, &c. 
Pe,·lh.-Stolen or strayed from Jandicoot, on 

the night of the 23rd ult.,- bay horse, Ht hands, 
branded p on near shoulder , and chestnut mare, 
14 hands, branded wc on off shoulder, the property 
of William Nicbolson. 

l'e>,th. - Stolen 01' strayed from a paddock off 
Stirling Street, on the 20th ul t.,- grey mare, about 
14'} hands, branded DC on near ribs, the property 
of "John Reidy. 

P erlh.-Stolen or strayed on tbe night of t he 1st 
in st., from owner's stable, William St.,-bay mare, 
16 hands, off hind foot white, branded B on · near 
shoulder, t he property of G. A. Towton. 

J~~; I R,g, N'· I 
PRISONE RS 

'om.. 1 '",n", 

1.> I :-:3 () H. A }{ er 1{; ",lJo::'-.:,' __ ~ ___ _ 

t '"'' ,r m,,,,",,,. 
1 

Where 
Committe<t. 

- - --

Sfmtence. 

From F'rern,antle P1'ison, d-wl'in[1 the week ending Saturday, 31st Octob.", 1891. 
Female I Turner, Isabella ,,' Drunk 21 days h.1. Fremantle 26th Octo 
T.L. 9530 Mullaney, Michael Do. 14 days h.1. Do. 

f 28th do, 
Free 609 Clarke, John ... Larceny 3 month~ h.1. Newcastle 
Female King, Mal'y ... Drunk 7 days h.1 Perth 
Do. Heap, Mary Drunk and disorderly 21 days h.1. . Fremantle 
1'.L. 10370 F inney, Ben. Larceny 2 years h.1. Newcastle 5 31st do. Exp. 10201 Ryan, Michael Breach of Dep6t regulations 14 days imprisonment Fremantle 
}'ema)e Phillamore, .Tulia. Drunk ... ... . .. 21 days n.1. . Do. 

From Albany Gaol, during the week ending Satzwday, 24th Octob.", 1891. 
Exp. I 8916 I Lockwood, Joshua I Vagrancy I 7 days h.1. I Albany 19th Oct. 

From, Oa1'1~a'rvon Gcwl, dm'ing the week ending Sal "",lay, 24th Oclobe,., 1891. 
H alf-c: .. ~ I Mead, Fl'edel'ick . I Unlawfnlly wounding 12 months h.1. I Carnarvon I 22nd Oct. 



GlI7,ette I 
No. 

-
Nntn~. 

8 Kellrnes, Jotm or Jas ... 

• Parkimon, Henry 

29 f'o~ter, J ames. 

" ~mith, Gea. 

" Calley. Thoma8 .. Parker, Henry . .. 
S> Wilsoo, .John ... 

139 Hurley, James 

15.5 Gnandonba 
214 Ejcnimurra 

221 Moothio 
264- Birinoo 
268 Bardingooroo .. 
2i2 Johnny 
2;4 Coolingarra ," 
2i6 Wilga alias Dickey 
292 Jami80D, Jo~eph 
321 Captain 
317 Nnrboanna 
313 ReUy, James 
323 Beddingnerdy ... 
319 Tbaln.ngarry 
3.17 Jenny 
;~ Jemimll 
339 llI~y 

'" Roubouru 
347 Nunga.reer 
348 Wyannie 
351 Kidderin<l 
356 Mille r:m 
361 Coobeda.r 
362 :nIadgenbandi~ ' . 
363 Coberbullg 
364 Wallam.'l.rrn 
:~65 Carmular 
366 Goorie 
:~6S l'IIareel 
370 I ::;reemuL.. 
371 Yahba.l.:tbnlanerry 
Si::: Worriedabingo 
:,i 3 Watchatcha, 
:>74 I Big Billy 
380 Bindiegorra ... 
:l81 Combonga. ... ... 
:'l83 I Wynn.y ... 
3S! Juegorra .. 
38.1 EIlquarbarry ... 
388 Gind:i.nlliL . 
;~~ Cooyena, 
;191 Jackara 
:J9l I Butterbullg 
;S93 Prank ... 
3!H Mnrragooroo 

ESOAPED 

Co,,· I I Keg. No. tlitiOll. Date or e8C!~pe. 

10097 R.e.p. 10th Aug,. 1813 

8674 P.P . 8th March, 1874 

8263 T.L. ath Oct., 1816 

6141 do. 24th Frb., 1870 

8531 14th J anuary, 1870 .. 
8676 30th Xov., 1867 

9358 / 19th J.nmy, 1S67 . 

9203 T.L. 22nd March, 1880 

ab. nat. 10th 8eptember, 1880 
do. 231'0 October, 1882. 

... do. 21st March, 1883 
do. 7th March, 1884 
do. do. 
do. 6th May, 1884 
do. 9th July, 1884 
do. do. 

102l/j T.L. 14th January, 1886 .. 
ab.nat. 16th Nov., 1886 

do. 29th Nov., 1886 
7470 T.L. Dec. 1885 
... rhd~'t 14th Dec., 1886 

25th April, 1887 
do. Srd MaJ.·ch, 1888 

ab. n. f. do. 
do. do. 

nb. nat. 2Gtb A])ril, 1888 
do. 18th Sept., 1888 
do. do. 
do. 9th October, 1888 
do. 20th Feb., 1889 
do. 18th April, 1889 
do. do. 
do. 22nd May. 1889 
do. 26th do. 
do. 13th Jnnc, 1889 
do. do. 
do. 13th Sept., 1889 
do. 5th Oct., 1889 
do. I do. 

I 

do. do. 
do. 11th Nov., 1889 
do. I do. . .. 
do. 20th October, 1890 .. 
do. 13tb Dec., 1890 
do. 16th January, 1891 
do. j '''h Janu"y, 1891 
do. 6th February, 1891 
do. do. 
do. 13th do. 
do. 6th Aug ust, 1891 
do. I 19th do. . .. 

I 
do. 8th September, 1891 
do. 3rd September, 1891 
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PRISONERS. 

Perth ... 

Fremantle 

York 

Fremantle 

... 

Fremantle 

Roebourne 
Gascoyne 

do. 
i\1t. Wittenoom 

do. 
Roebourne 
Mt. Wittenoom 

do. 
Hameliu 
Roebourne ... 
Guildford 
Geraldton 
Beringarra . 

do. ... 
RoebOllrne 

do. 
do. 

Cossack 
Derby 

do. 
do. 

Roebourne 
Cossack 

do. 
do 

Wyndbam 
:Roebonrne 

do. 
Derby 
Wyudluun 

do. 
do. 

Gascoyne 
do. 

Mt. Gould . .. 
Dongarn. 
Derby 
Cossack 
Roebollrne 

do. 
do. 

Wyndham 
Nullagine 
Wil!iams 
Beringarra 

Dcscrilltion a.lld remark8 . 

Stout, 40 years 01 age, Mt.4in. high, brown bnir, oval \'lsage 
dark cOlUpieltion, bayonet lllnb in neck, D left side, bullet mark 
on rigllt leg, willow left arm, .J right arm. 

;\liddling stout, 37lcars of agoc, Mt. 6.fin. high, brown hair, grc 
eyes, oval visage, l'esh COIllI)lexion, dot and H on left arm. 

, 
Stout, age 33ye3rs, 5ft. fl~in. high, brown bair, haz.!cyes, o~al 

visage, sallow complexion, flags, D 18, 1863 right a[ n, ancbor 
I dart, heart, crown and bracelets left arm. 

Stout, 45 years of age, Mt. 3~in. bigh, dark brown ha:.], blue eyes 
full visage, dark complexion, "tar on right hand, bhip OD le! I arm, crown and flag on right arm. 

Slight, age 3S, 5I't. 8;io. hi!-:h, fcd hair, grey eyes, oval visage 
sallow complexion, scar on fm"cbead, 0 left breast, pock pitted. 

Slight, age 47, 5£t. ~in. higb, brown bair, grey eyes, round vis 
age, fresh compleXIon, scar on cbin. 

Middling stout, age H, 5ft. 6in. high, bair fair and scanty, blu • n eyes, long visage, fair complexion, W.J. right band, cut mark 0 
right cheek, scar about one inch long below right knee. 

Stout, age 48, 5ft. 8in. bigh, brown hair, greyeycs, round visage, I "now omnploxion, "" on fo"h"d. 
Middling stout, age 30, 5ft. mn. high, round visage. 
Middling stout, age 30, 5ft. 5ill. high, round visage. Vide Potice 

Ga::.ette, 1882, page 128. 
Stout, age 40 yearll, 5ft. iin . high, round visage. 
Vide Potice Gazette, 1884, page 74. 

Do. do., do. 
Do. do., page 98. 
Do. do., do. 157 
Do. {to., do. 157 
Do. do., 1886, page 26. 
Do. do., do. 213 
Do . do., do. 198 
Do. do., do. 152 

I 

Do. do., 1887 do. 4 
Do. do., do. 165 
Do. do., 1888 do. 71 
Do. do., do. 71 
Do. do., do. 71 
Do . do., do. 113 
Do. do., do. 195 
Do. do., do. 195 
Do. do., do. 195 
Do. do., 1889 do. ., 
Do. do., do. do. 76 
Do. do., do. do. 76 
Do. do., do. do. 99 
Do. do., do. do. 99 
Do. do., do. do. 118 
Do . do., do. do. 118 
Do. do., do. do. 155 
Do. do., do. do. 185 
Do . do., do. do. 185 
Do. do., do. do. 185 
Do. do., do. do. 189 

I Do. do., do. do. 189 
Do. do., 1890 do. 186 
Do. do., do do. 219 
1)0. do., 1891 do. 30 
Do. do., do. do. W 

I Do. do., do. do. 30 
Do. do., do. do. 30 
Do. do., do. do. 41 
Do. do., do. do. 155 
Do. do., do. do. 15-5 

I Do. do., do. do. 159 
Do. do., do. do. 169 

• 

By Authority; RICHARD PETRER.. Gove l'nment Printer, Perth. 



-W-ESTERN AUSTRALIA. 

[Published by Authority. I 

This Gazette is pubbished for Police inf01'mation only, and the Police t/u'""yhout the Colony 

are instr·ucted to make themselves thoroughly acquainted with the contents. 

GEO. PHILLIPS, Commissione,' of Police. 

No. 45.J WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 11. [1891. 

Circular Orders and Miscellaneous 
Information. 

C.O. ' / " 3 .-Notified for general information that 
the following death and resignations h".e taken 
place in the Police Force;-

1st Class Constahle J ohn O'Neil, died 11-\0-91. 
1st Class Constable Wm. J. H olmes, resigned 

31-10-91. 
2nd Class Constable T. R. Maxwell, resigned 

11·10-91. 

GEO. PHILLIPS, 
Commissioner of Police. 

5-11-91. 

Stealing in Dwellings, from the 

Person, &c. 
Vi1e Police Gazette, 1891, page 179, C.1. 374. 

Rockingham.-For D. & G. Mm'ray "ead D. S. 
Murray. 

Vide Police Gazette, 1891, page 171, C.1. 357. 

Albany.-The rifle and case above mentioned, the 
property of J ames Clough, have been recovered by 
Sergt. Farley, t raced to the possession of H en ry 
Holland, now deceased. 

Vide Police Gazette. 1891, page 175, C.r. 369. 
F".,nantle. - The dog above mentioned, the prop. 

erty of R. Fairbairu, has been found at Claremont. 

Albany.-On the night of the 31st ult. , from the 
dwelling of James K. Buckley, watchmaker,-l £5 
bank note, supposed 11 £1 bank notes, and some 
, Iver, the property of J. K. Buckley.-C.I. 381. 

Willi,,?ns.-On the 27th ult., from a hut at Nar. 
rogin , G.S.R.,-2 pairs of moleskin trousers, and 
some rations, the property of J acob Skelton. 
Samuel Brassey, a Maori, suspected.-C.1. 382. 

Bunbw·y.-On the 3rd inst., from the premises of 
the "Rose" Hotel,-nearly new saddle· cloth and 
crupper, the property of Joseph Flynn.-C.I. 383. 

Perth.-On the 9th inst., from the "Criterion" 
Hotel,-4 striped woollen shirts, 1 pair dark cord 
trowsers, broad stripes, 3 reversible gold studs, 3 
studs made from 3d, pieces, 1 set of silver sleeve 
links made from "Jubilee" sixpences, 1 oil· stone, 
and 3 razors, the property of Alexander Smith.­
C.r. 384. 

Apprehensions. 
Vide Police Gazette, 1 891~ page 155 (Wal'rants Issued). 
MINDERGOO, ab. nat., at Ulawah, on the 7th Sep. 

tember, by P.C. Pollard. Brougllt up at Mount 
Wittenoom on the 20th ult. Remanded. 

Vide Police Gazette, 1891, page 169 (Warrants Issued). 
JIBERDA, ab. nat., at Upper Gascoyne, on the 17th 

September, by L.C. Smith. 

BULBA, ab. nat., at Upper Murcbison, on the 
13th September, by P.C. Pollard; stealing 3 hand· 
cuffs, the property of the Government, at Eriloo, on 
the 10th September. Brought up at Mount Wit· 
t enoom on the 20th ult. 24 hours h.1. 

LUPIN alias RUBINO PIESON, Manillaman, at Gel'· 
aldton, on the 4th inst., by Sergt. McKenna; vag· 
rancy. 2 months h.1. 

ALEXaNDER QUINN, at Geraldton, on the 4th 
inst., by P.C. Simpson; disorderly, 408. or 14 days 
imprisonment; resisting police, 60s. or I month 
imprisonment. 

DANIEL CLOONEY, t .l. , Reg. No. 10384, at Ger. 
aldton, on the 4th inst., by P.C. Simpson; breach of 
regulations. 1 month h.1. 

WILLIAl\I SCARRH, t.l., Reg. No. 10367, at Fre­
mantle, on the 25th ult., bv P.C. CUllninghalll; 
drunk. 14 days h .1. • 
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nIARTHA GIESSON, at Fremantle, on the 24th inst., 
by P.C. Cuuningham j vagrancy. 6 weeks h.1. 

Fr~ANIi: FUTcHER, at Fremantle, on the 30th ult., 
bv L.C. Lernvn; causing grievous bodily harm to 
James Woods. Remanded. 

JAMES ARNOLD and VVILLIAI\I COW AN, seamen, 
at Rockin~ham, on the 29th and 30th ult ., by P .C. 
Pilkingt01~, on warrant j deserting the schooner .. Eva 
Lynch." 8 weeks h.!. each. 

PEDRO HUSSON, fireman, at ~'remantle, on th~ 2nd 
inst., by W.P.C. Johnson; stabbing Charles Whltten. 
Remanded. 

HENRY AnnoTT. exp., late 10300, at Perth, on the 
6th inst. , by Det. McNalDar~;. steal ing. a watch an.cl 
chain, the property of W,lham Smltb, from, h,s 
·dwelling in Mouatt Street, ~lrell1antle, on the :lnd 
inst. Remanded to Fremantle. Property recovered. 

JANE JONES at Alballl', on the 6th inst., by P.C . 
Murphv, on ~arrant j deserting ber 2 children at 
Fremal1Ue, on the 2nd iUf\t. Remanded in custody 
to Fremantle. 

Vide Police Gazette, 1891, page 1S1 (Warrants Issued). 

J"l\IES W,LL,AM ELLIS, exp., late 8837, at Nor­
tham, on the 1st inst., by Corpl. Carroll; bronght 
up at York, on the 3rd inst. Remanded. 

HENRY WILLIAMS, exp., late 9617, at 
the 2nd inst., by P.C. Condon; vagrancy. 
b .1. 

York . on 
3 months 

BENJAl\IIN CLIFT, exp .• late 10138, at York, on 
the 2nd inst., by P.C. Kelly; vagrancy. 1 month 
b.1. 

WILLIAM TURNER, exp ., late 4424, at York, on 
tbe 5th inst .. by P.C. Kelly; (!isorderly. 3 months 
h.1. 

PATRICK HARDY, at the Half-way House, Perth­
Fremantle Road, on the 9th mst., by P.C. Nicholls; 
disorderly. Brought np at Perth, on the 10tb inst. 
1 montb h.1. 

WILLlA 1'lI LAW, at the Half-way House, on the 
9tb inst., by Det. McNamara; assaulting him in the 
execution of his duty. Brongbt up at Perth, on the 
10tb inst. £5 fine or 1 month b.1. 

Warrants Issued. 
COIL. MOODINCOOTHARRA, TARAlllBALL and MUR­

GA. ab. nats. (no description given); stealing two 
sheep, the property of Townsend & Roberts, at Cood­
ardy Station, on or ahout the 1st April last. Dated 
Meka Station, 20th Joly, 1891. 

TaURRA, ab. nat. (no description given) j deserting 
tbe service of Sharpe & Mawhinney. Dated Ger­
aldton, 2nd September, 1891. 

CHITEI\TARRA, ab. nat., and BADGEYON alias BULL­

FROG, ab. nat. woman (no description given) j stealing 
a quantity of flour and tobacco, tbe property of 
Adam Anderson, from Beewab camp, on 01' about 
tbe 1st April last. Dated }[eka Station, 12th Sep­
tember, 1891. 

TUNG, ab. oat. (no description given); deserting 
the service of H. M. Molony. Dated Geraldton, 
10th Qctober, 1891. 

Property Lost. 
Perth.-Qn tbe 4tb inst., at Gn i1dford Show 

Grounds,-pf'arl scarf pin, set in blne enan~el, t~e 
property of A. R Richard,on. Qn the 3rd Illst.,. ll) 
towD,-chased sliver - topped black-thurn wa.lklDg 
stick, tbe property of W. B. Llewellyn. .On tbe 
7th inst., in town,-small red bag:, contammg 1 
Union Ba.nk £ 1 note, 2 half-sovereigns, and some 
si lver and copper, the property of Benjamil'yS. 
Mills. On the 8th inst., in Mounts Bay RoaJ,.­
red shot silk parasol , the pl'operty of Miss ~I. 
Gale. 

F1"emantle .-On the 7th inst ., in town,-gold pen­
dant, engra.ved on one side .with English coat:of­
arms, and Legislative Coull.Cll pass on other sIde, 
the property of W. E. MarmlOn. 

Property Found. 
P.,·th.-On the 10th ult., at Crawley,-sheep-<l,},;. 

-P.B. 177. Qn the 16th ult., in Banack Street,- ­
cheque for 20s., drawn by T. B. Knight.- P.B. 178. 
Qn the 18th nIt., in Hntt Street,-hanu-bag.-P.B. 
179. Qn tbe 20th ult., at Railway Station,-cbeqne 
for £8 17s. 9d., drawn by Wm. Sandover.-P.B.180. 
Qn tbe 22nd ult., in Hay Street,-pair of spectacles. 
-P.B. 161. Qn the 19th uit., in Hay Street,--cart 
whip.-P.B. 182. On the 23rd nIt., at Claremont,­
collie dog.-P.B. 183. On the 24tb nIt., at Can se­
way,-small red-painted dingy.-P.B. 184. On tbe 
24th nIt., in Barr",ck St,reet,-letter addressed" :VI. 
Hagan." -P.B. 185. all tbe 29th ult., in Barra"k 
Street,-tetter addressed" Sd-muel Gallles." On the 
30th nIt., on the Recreation Ground,-cheque on 
Commercial Bank, amount £5 5s. 5d. Qn the 29th 
ult., in town.-black and tan terrier slut -P.B. 191. 
Qn the 3rd inst., in Welli ngton Slreet,-black and 
tan collie dog.-P.B. 193. On tbe 31st nIt .• in Hay 
Street,-metal watch and chain.-P.B. 194. 0.0 the 
:lrd inst., in Barrack Street,-cart wbip.-P.B. 19.5. 
Qn the 5th inst., in Roe Strept,- old coat. - P.B. 197. 

Y01"k .-On the 15th ult., in Avon Terrace,-5s. in 
silver. 

Gingin.-Qn tbe 15th ult., on the Dandaragan 
Road,-pair of brown leather leggings. 

Alb''''y.-Qn 
walking stick. 
keys. 

tbe 24th ult., in York Street,­
On the Brd inst., in town, 3 small 

F'l·emantle.-Qn the 24th ult., near Qddfellows' 
Hall,-cheque for £5, drawn by James Payer. Qn 
the 26th nit., in High Street, bank receipt for 
£2 10s. 3d. Qn the 27th nIt., in the P"rk,-old 
Waterbury watch. Qn the 30th nIt., in Cliff Street, 
-3 £1 Union Bank notes. 

The undermentioned property has been claimed;­
Pe,·th.-Silver bangle (P.G., 1891, p. 127, P.B. 

125). 

Conditional Release Holder. 
THOMAS LINDON, Reg. No. 8915, reported his 

arrival at Premantle from Jarrahclale. on the 8th inst. 
Intends to reside in Fremantle. 

Inquests. 
Gemldto".-Qn the 30th nIt., at the Court House, 

before M. Brown, R.M. and Coroner, touching the 
destruction by fire of the wool warehouse of 1\1:es8rs. 
Wainwright & Co., on the 17th nIt. Verdict­
"Cause of fire unknown." 



Miscellaneons. 
JOHN SIIIITH, charged at Dongara, on the 23rd ult., 

by Martin O'Erien; unlawfully detaining 1531bs of 
flour. Ordered to return the flour a.Dd pay costs. 

GEORGE HOWES and DAVID JONES, charged at 
Dongara, on the 29th ult., by P .C. Holmes; supply­
ing intoxicating liquor to ab. nat. Ahck. FlDed 
.£20 and costs each. 

BARIAN, charged at Bunbury, on t he 30th ult., hy 
P.C. Buck; hawking without license. Find 10s. 
and costs. 

SAMUEL WEAVER, charged at Fremantle, on the 
28th ult., by Sergt. Connor; driving a h erd of 19 

Qazette 
No. 

S 

, 
29 

" 
83 

84 

85 

139 

,;; 
214 

221 
264 
268 
272 
274 
276 
292 
321 
317 
313 
323 
329 
337 
338 
339 

"" 347 
348 
351 
3.S6 
361 
362 
363 
364 
365 
366 
368 
370 
371 
372 
373 
37< 
390 
3'" 
3[~ 
384 
385 
388 
389 
391 
39'2 
393 
39.1-

Kcarne~, Juhn or Jas .... 

Pal"kin.~on, Henry 

F O,;t{-r, Jrl.lnes. 

Smith, Geo. 

CaliC\", Thomas 

Parker, Henry 

Wibvn, John ~ 

Hurley, James 

Gnandonba ... 
J-;jE'llTimurra 

Moothio .. 
Birinoo. 
Bardingooroo . 
Jobnny ... 
Cooling:'lrra 
Wilga alias Dickey 
J amison, Jo~eph 
Capta.in 
Narboanna 
Kelly, James : .. 
Beddingnerdy .. 
Thalangarry 
J euny 
J emima 
Mary 
Ronbourn 
Nungal'eer 
Wyanllie 
Kidderina 
MiIleran .. . 
Coobedftr 
Madgellband.i~· . ... 
Coberbung 
WaUama.rra 
Carmlllar 
Goorie ... 
Marcel .. 
::-Teemul. .. 
Yahbala.bll.lan~m 
Worriedabingo 
Watchatcha 
Big Billy 
Biodiegorra 
Combonga 
Wynna.y 
Juegorra. ... 
Ellquarbarry ... 
Gin<linnn. . 
Cooyena 
Jackara 
ButterLung 
Frank 
~I urragooroo : .. 

ESCAPED 

Co"· Reg. No. dition. 
, , I 

Dale of escape. 

IQ097 R.e.p. 10th Aug., 1873 

8674 P.P. 8th ;\Iarch, 1874 

8263 T.L. 5th Oct., 1876 

6141 cIo. 24th F{'b., 1870 

8531 14th J anuary, 1870 

8676 30th NOV., 1867 

9358 19th January, lSG7 . 

9203 T.L. 22nd ;\Iarch, 1880 

ab. nat. 10th September, 1880 
do. 23rd October , 1882. 

... do. 21st March, 1883 
do. 7th March, 1884 
do. do. 

... do. 6th May, IBM ::: 
do. 19th Ju'y. 1884 ... 
do. do. . .. 

10216 T.L. 14th J a.nuary, 1886 ... 
ab.nat. 16th Nov., 1886 ... 

do. 29th Nov., 1886 .. 
7470 T.L. Dec. 1885 

ab. nat. 14th Dec. , 1886 ... 
do. 25th April, 1887 
do. 3rd March, 1888 

ab. n. f. do. 
do. do. 

ab. oat. 2Gth April, 1888 
do. 18th Sept., 1888 
do. do. 
do. 9th October, 1888 : .. 
do. 20th F eb. , 1889 
do. 18th Alril, 1889 
do. o . 
do. 22nd Ma.y, 1889 
do. 1'6th do. do. 13th June, 1889 
do. do. 
do. 13th Sept., 1889 
do. 5th Oct., 1889 
do. do. 
do. do. 
do. 11th Nov., 1889 
do. do. 
do. 20th October, 1890::: 
do. 1 13tb Dec., 1890 ... 
do. 10th January, 1891 
do. 2~th Ja.nua.ry, 1891 
do. 6th February, 1891 
do. do. 
do. 13th do. 
do. 6th August, 1891 
do. 19th do. 
do. 8th September, ls9i 
do. 3rd September, 1891 
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bulls through the town in prohihited time. Fined 
10s. per head and costs. 

CHARLES PATERSON, seaman, charged at Freman­
tle, on t he 31'0 ulL, by William Hammond, master 
of the barque "Helena Mena"; broaching cargo, 
12 weeks h.1. and £8 damages ; refusing duty, 4 
weeks h.l. 

FREDERICK W ALl'ON, seaman, charged at Fre­
mantle, on the 3rd ult., by William Hammond, 
master of the barque "Helena Mena" j refusing 
duty. 4 weeks h.1. 

THEOBALD HOGAN, charged at Per th , on the 
inst., by Det. Gurney; hawking with license. 
pay costs. 

6th 
To 

PRISONERS. 

Perth . 

Fremantle 

York 

Fremantle 

,"'remanUe 

Rocbourne 
Gaseoyne 

do . 
Mt. Wittenoom .0. 
Roebourne 

>It. W"',noom I do. . 
Hamehn 
Roebourne 
GUIldford 
Geraldtou I 
BerlDgarrn. 

do 
RoebOllrD.e 

do. 
do. 

Cossack 
Derby 

do. ... 
do. 

RoebollrD.e 
Cossack 

do. 
do 

Wyndham 
Roebourne 

do . 
Derby 
Wyndba.m 

do. 
do. 

Gascoyne ... 
do. 

I Mt. Gould 
D ongara 
Derby 

I Cossack 
Roebourne 

do. 
do. 

Wyndham 
Nullagine 
Williams 
Beringarra ... 

Description and remarks. 

StOllt,.w years 01 age, .'ift.4in. higb, brown bair, o\'al \'1sage 
dark complexion, bayonet stab in neck, D left side~ bullet mar 
on right leg, willow left arm, J right arm. 

;\liddJing stout, 37lcars of age, Mt. 5tiu. high, brown hair, grc 
eyes, oval visage, resh complexion, dot and H on left arm. 

, 
Stout, age 33 years, Mt. Siio. higb, brown bair, hazel eyes, ova 

\;sage, sallo'l'\" complexion, flags, D 18, 1863 right arm, anchor 
dart, heart, crown and bracelets left arm. 

Stout, 45 years of age, 5£t. 3~·in. hi):!"h, dark brown hair, blue eyes 
full visage, dark complexion, s tar on right hand, ship on lef 
arm, crown and flag on right arm. 

Slight, age 38, 5n. 8~in. high, red hair, grey eyes, oval visage 
sallow complexion, scar on forehead, D left breast, pock pitted. 

Slight, age 47, 5ft. 4, in. high, brown hair, grey eyes, round vis 
age, fresh compleXIOn , scar on chin. 

Middling Stout, age 44, Mt. 6in. high, hair fair and scanty, blu , 
n eyes, long visage, fair complexion, W.J. right hand, cut mark 0 

right cheek, scar about one inch long below right knee. 
Stout, age 48, 5ft. 8in. high, brown bair , greyeres, round visagt: 
sallow complexion, scar on forehead. 

Middling stout, age 30, 5ft. 6in. high, round \·isage . 
Middling stout, age 30, 5£t. Sin. high, round vi!,age. 

Gazette, 1882, page 128. 
Stout, age 40 reart<, 5ft. jin. bigh, round visaf'e. 

Vide Polic 

V ide Police Gazette, 1884, page ;-1,. 
Do. do., do. 
Do. do., page 98. 
Do. do., do. 157 
Do. 00., do. 157 
Do. do., 1886, page 26. 
Do. do., do. 213 
Do. do., do. 198 
Do. do., do. 152 
Do. do., 1887 do. 4 
Do. do., do. 165 
Do. do., 1888 do. 71 
Do. do., do. 71 
Do. do., do. 71 
Do. do., do. 113 
Do. do., do. 195 
Do. do. , do. 195 
Do. do., do. 195 
Do. do., 1889 do. 45 
Do. do., do. do. 76 
Do. <10. , do. do. 76 
Do. do., do. do. 99 
Do. do., do. do. 99 
Do. do., do. do. 118 
Do . do., do. do. ll8 
Do. do., <10. do. \55 
Do. do., do. do. 1&5 
Do. do., do. do. 1&5 
Do. do., do. do. 185 
Do. do., do. do. 189 
Do. do., do. do. 189 
Do. do., 1890 do. 186 
Do. do ., do do. 219 
Do. do., 1891 do. 30 
Do. do., do. do. 30 
Do. do., do. do. 30 
Do. do., do. do. 30 
Do. do., clo. do. 4' 
Do. do., do. do. 155 
Do. <10., <10. do. 15-5 
Do. do., do. do. 159 
Do. <10., <10. do. 169 



Con-
ditioll. I 

Ab. na\. 

Do. 
Exp. 
Do. 

Do. 
Femnle 

Do. 
Free 
Do. 
Exp. 
Do. 
Free 
~o. 

Free I 

Free I 

Exp. 
Ab. lIat. 

Hel::. No. 

656 
657 

4420 
10152 

10175 

625 

10247 
10341 

480 
667 

93,18 

Free 
T.L 110384 
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PRlSONER~ DISUHAHGED. 

:>'1IU1t-

From J!1remantle 

J ebree, Cha.rley 
Bengal, Tommy 
Dochel'ty, James . 
Shirkey, J ohn 

John~on, Daniel 
W ethel'all, Ann 
T aylor, Fauny 
Mitchell , J ohn 
Bowden, F rank 
J ohnsoll, Charles 
Jackson, RoJJel't 
Sutherland, Martin 
Connery, Fraucis ... 

J!1r'om Albany 

Charltoll, Martin .. 

' )fTence. 

1-
Prison, d1.llring the weel, ending 

! Drunk and disorderly 
Do. 
Disorderly. 
Drunk; Obscene language 

Forgery 
Drunk 
Do. 
Larceny 
Disorderly . 
Druuk 
L ar ceny 
Unlawfully in premises . 
Disorderly. 

! I 

'"_' _"_' _' _" ___ 1 c,::;'1;~'d . 

Sat'lJ1"day, 7th N ovemb.", 1891. 

21 days h.1. York "1 
21 days h.1. Do. I 14 days h.1. Perth 
7 days h.1.; 21 days Fremantle I 

(2nd Nov 
h.1. ... 

4 years h.l. 
21 days h.1. 
14 days h.1. .0. 
3 months h.1. 
14 days h.1. 
21 days h.l. 
3 months h.1. 
1 month h.1. 
7 days h.1. 

Perth J 
Fremantle 
Perth 
vVilliams { 
Fremantle j 3rd do. 

Perth 4th do. 

Do. ...} 5th do. 
Do. 
Fremantle 7th do. 

Gaol, during the week ending SatUl'clay, 31st Oetob.", 1891. 

Refusing duty ... 1 21 days h.l. . I Albauy 26th Oct . 

From Ym·k Gaol, d1l!ring the week ending Satu1"<Zay, 7th Novemb.", 1891. 

Prebble, Richard L' j Assault ... ! 40s. or 1 month ... ! York \ 7th Nov. 

From Newcastle Gaol, during the week ending Sat,.,.day, 7th November, 1891. 

White, Wm. 
Andrew 

From Gel'alclton 
I Obscene language 

Drunk and disorderly 

Gaol, dwring the two weeks 

J Levermau, Louis ... I Assault ... 
Clooney, Da niel ... False pretences 

... 1 7 days h.1. ...... I ND'oe,.vcastl.e .. I )~ 6th Nov. 

... 7 days h.1. 

."ding Satwrday, 31st Oetobe,', 1891. 

1
1 month h.1. ... 
3 months h.1. 

... I Greenough 1 
Geraldton 

23rd Oct . 
31st ., 

------

By Authority: RICHARD PETRER. Government Printf'r, Perth. 



-W-ESTERN A USTRALIA_ 

(Published by Authority. 1 

This Ctazette is p'lIblished for Police il~t01'1n(l,tion only, wul the P olice tluonyJwut tile Uu/uu y 

"re instmcteel to mflk, themselves tho"o"yhly (lcq""inteel with the conlents. 

GEO. PHILLIPS, Commis.;o",,· of' Police. 

No. 46.J "-EDNESD.l Y, NOVEMBER 18. [1891. 

Stealing in Dwellings, from the 

Person, &c. 
Geraldton.-On the 5th inst., from t he person of 

Henry August Sagebeil, at the H Vittoria" Hotel, -.5 
£5 Union Bank notes a nd 5 £1 Union Bank notes. 
-C.l. 385. 

Ge1'aldlon.-On the 8th inst., from the person of 
James Campbell Carey, at the" Victoria" Hotel, ­
cheque for £150, on W. A. Bank, drawn bv Charles 
Mitch ell , payable to bearer, dated 7-11-91, No. 3962, 
1 £5 bauk notc, and 5 £1 bauk notes.-C.l. 386. 

F,·emantle.-On the 12th inst., in the dwelling 01 
Joseph Roy, South Terrace,-silver hunting W altham 
watch, No. 2428197 and 52614, silver curb-pattern 
chain and si lver compass, horse - shoe pattern, 
attached, the property of Frederick P hillips.-C.l. 
387. 

P e'I,th.- On or about the 5th inst., in owner's 
dwelling, Murray Street, - 18ct. !,:old buckle ring', 
the property of Robert Turner. Florence Harford, 
junior, suspected.-C.l. 388. 

Pe,·th.-On the 16th inst., from the person of 
William Dale, at the Town Hall, - heart. shaped 
onyx trinht, reddish tinge.-C.l. 389. 

Apprehensions. 

JOHN HESKETH, t.l., Reg. No. 10148, at Jarmh ­
dale, on the 12th inst., by P.C. Lee; "ltempt to 
commIt an unnatural offence 011 the person of a 
boy named ,lI\'ancis George Bucktin, at Jarrabdale, 
ou the 11th inst. 12 months h.!. 

Vide Police Gazette, 1891, page 184. 

JAN E JONES, brought up at Fremantle on the 
14th inst. £5 fine or 14 days h.1. ' 

j'ide Police Gazette, 1ti91, page 18 :1,. 

HENRY ABBOTT, exp., late 10300, brought up at 
Fremantle, on the 13th inst. Committed for tl'ia,l. 

Vide Police Gazette, 1891, page 184. 

PEDEO HA-SSON, brought up at Fremantle, on the 
13th inst. Committed for t rial. 

J ANE PORTER, at Fremantle. on the 12tb inst., by 
P.C. L oveday; vagrancy. 3 months h.1. 

WILLIAM H. NrcHoLsoN, at Fremantle, OD the 
14th inst., by P.C. Watson ; lunacy. Remanded. 

Vide I)olice Gazette, 1891, page 8 (Warrants Issued). 

TOBY, ab. nat., at Bridgetown, on the 11th inst., 
by P.C. Stokes . 

VicZe Police Gazette, 1891, page 176 ('Van-ants I ssued). 

RICHARD SARGOOD, at Fremantle, on the 8th 
inst., by P.C. Nicholson. 

JAiUES ROWE, exp., at Beverley, on the 9th inst., 
hy P.C. Doherty; vagraney. 3 months h .1. 

ViXe Police Gazette, 1891, page 11:)-1-. 

JAII1ES vV. ELLIS. exp .. late 88~7, broug'ht up a,t 
York on tb. lOtb inst. Discbargeu. 

VVILLIAM CLIFTf)N. at York, on the 8th inst., by 
P.C. Kelly; disord"rlv. 1 month h.l. 

JOHN TAYLOR, at AlbanJ', on the 14t.h inst., by 
P.C. Murph.V. on search warrant; stealing 2 towels, 
the property of "\Villi am Roberts, from his dwell ing, 
Vancouver Street, Albany, on the 13tb inst. Re­
manded. 1 towel rec.:overed. 

J ORN THOMAS CLEMENTS, Police Constable at 
P erth . on the 12th inst., bv P.C. C0111101'; lunacy. 
Sent to the Lunatic Asylum: Fremantle, 16~11~91. 
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JAlIIES SHEEHAN, at Perth, ou the 15th inst., by 
P.C. Hustler; disorderly. 14 clays h.!. 

Vicle Police Gazette, 1891, page 176. 

CHARLES TUPLIN. brought up at Perth, on the 
12th inst. Discharged. 

Property Lost. 
Perth.-On the 31st ult., in towll,-grey fur tippet 

lined with grey satin, the property of Miss Gilhooley. 
On the 9th inst., in town, - brown saddle-cloth, 
nearly new, the property of J O?ll . Fiddes" On the 
14th inst., in town,- Perth BUIldmg SOcIety pass­
book, the property of Wm. O'Brien. On the 14th 
inst., in St. George's Terrace,-lO .£1 Commel'cIal 
Bank notes, the property of David Gray. On the 
ni~ht of the 15th in st., in William Street,-chasecl 
gold ring set with one ruby, engraved inside ring 
"Augllsta F. Lubker, 9th 'November, 1890," tbe 
property of WaIter Bergellhagen. 

Fremantle.-On the 9tb inst., on Claremont road.­
black leather pocket-book containing sundry docu­
ments, the property of P. L. McCarthy. 

Pinja,-ra.-On or abollt the 2nd inst., at Harvey 
Station,- light brindled kangaroo dog, answers to. 
name of "Bosun," the property of S. D. Buckley. 

Conditional Release 
issued to :-

JAnJES CUTBBBRT, Reg. No. 9422, at Fremantle, 
on the 11th inst. Convicted in Scotland, on the 7th 
April , 1865, of incest and ass!1.ult, an,l sentencecl to 
life p.s. 

Miscellaneous. 
WILLIAIlI ALFRED WALLIS, charged at Newcastle, 

on the 9tb inst., by Sergt. Osborn: unlawful occu­
pation of Crown lands. Fined 20s. and costs. 

COI1 ' I Reg. No. I d;MO~ __ _ 

PRISONERS 
--1- -

~ltme. Offence. 

1-

Warrants Issued. 
BINDIEMUNNAR and BUNDAGURRA, ab. nats. (no 

dcscript,ion given) j stealing a quantity of tobacco, 
the propert.v of Adam Anc1erson, from a camp at 
Beewab, on the 24th August last. Dated Mount 
1Nittenoom, 31st August, 189l. 

Go AH SIAH, Chinaman (no clescription given) j 

deserting the service of Seabrook & Crawford. 
Dated York, 11th Novemher, 1891. 

Property Found. 
Perth.--On the 15th September last, in the 

Ana-lican Cathedral,-·silver and pearl brooch .- P.B. 
198~ On the 11th inst., in 'Wellington Street,­
walking stick.-P.B. 199. On the 15th inst., in Hay 
Street ,-small latch key.-P.B. 200. On the 15th 
inst., in Howick Street,-Builc1ing Society pass-book. 
-P.B. 201. 011 the 16th inst., in Barrack Street,­
cart whip.-P.B. 20~. • 

7 

F'remantle.-On the 7th inst., in town,-pocket­
book and papers. 

The undermentioned property has been claimed:­
Fremantle.-Chest of tea (P.G., 1891, p. 76). 

Saddle (P.G ., 1891, p. 172). 

I nquests. 
F~·e1nantle.-On the 11th illst., at the Court House, 

before K Fairbain, KM. and Coroner, touching the 
death of Henry Daniel Gal'D, exp., late 1402, who 
died at the casualty ward, on the 10th inst. , from 
the effects of a bullet wound. Verdict-" Suicide." 

yo,·k. - On the 10th and 11th in Rt., at the Court 
House, before F. A. Hare, R.M. and Coroner, on the 
body of Alfred Skelton, exp., late 8422, who died at 
his residence, York, on the 10th inst. Verdict­
" Death from natural causes." 

.l) I '" (..J H A H. Cl- ,.h; Jj. 

!:lantanc~. Where 
Committed. 

------

From Fremantle P1-ison, dur·ing the week ending Satwrclay, 14th November, 1891. 
T.r.. 
Free 
Asiatic 

Yemale 

Free 

Exp. 
Do. 
Do. 
ARia tie 

Do. 
Do. 
D.o. 
Fre(> 

T.L. 
Free 
Exp. 
Do. 
e.p. 

Ah. nat. 

A!;iatic 

Do. 

10367 
428 
645 

654 

5:>01 
9027 

10336 
619 
620 
621 
622 

10359 
405 

10152 
88 

2611 

1::)ca.rrh, Wm. 
Olsen, Gustavus 
Ah Gee 
Reid, Sarah 
lUoloney, 'l'homas 

,"Villiams. George ... 
Wiltshire, Thomas 
:ll.Iitcbell, Obed E. 
Phan Sit 
Fu Kou Kion 
Boon Chan 
Low Rim 
Howard, Edward . 

Beaureal, Edwar d 
Nicholson, Wm. By. 
Shirkey, John 
Sheen, John 
Foley, John 

FI'O rn BUlnbu,~'Y 

1 Polly 

Drunk 
Disord~rly . 
Deserting ship 
Drunk 
Drunk ; resisting police 

Drunk 
Do. 
Do. 
Breach of contract 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Disorderly; resisting police 

Breach of regulations 
Vagrancy 
Drunk 
Do. 
Drunk and disorderly 

Gaol, dUj'ing the week 

\ Drunk 

ending 

14 days h.1. 
Do. 

6 weeks h.1. . 
7 days h.1. 
14 days h.1.; 1 month 

h.l. 
7 days h.1. 

Do. 
14 days 11.1. 
3 months h.1. 

Do. 
Do. 
~o. 

7 days h.1.; 21 days 
h.l. 

1 month h.1. 
3 months h.1. 
7 days h.1. 

Do. 
1 l11ont,h h.1.. 

Fremantle 
Do. 
Do. 
Perth 
Do. 

Do. 
Do. 
Fremantle 
York 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Fremantle 

Perth 
Fremantle 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 

Sa/ltntay, 7th Novembe1', 1891. 
7 days h.1. 

FJ'otn York Gaol, dU/l'ing the week ending Sctilo'day, 14th 

I BUllbul'Y 

November, 18,91. 
Breach of contract 
Do. do. f h.1. each Do. I 

1..0 Chong­
Chim Choi 

-~----~- -------~ I
t .£30 fine 01' 3 months Y nl'k 

-------'--

~ 9th Nov. 

J 10th do. 

11th do. 
I 

I 
I r 12th d0. 

J 
} 13th do. 

~ 14th do. 

16th NoV". 

J : i.2th N o V" . 

) 
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ESCAPED PRISONERS. 

~t61 No. 

---,------,-------

I Rog. No·1 df3~;·1 D""r",,,,. I m,t"" r"m. Namt. DC9cri lltion and remarks. 

8 Kearnes, John or J as ... 10097 Rc.r. ! lOth Aug., 1873 Perth ". Stout, 40 year s, of age, 5ft. 4in. ,high, brown hair, oval visage, 
dark comple~on, bar;onct BUlb ID neck, D left side bullet mark 
on right leg, willow eft arm, J right arm. ' , Parkinson, Henry ... 8674 P.P. 8th March, 1874 FrclIumtle Middling sto,ut, 37 rears of age, ~ft. Giiu. high, brown h air, grey 
eyes, oval VIsage, Iresh complexIOn, dot and H on left arm. 

29 Foster, James . ... 8263 T.L. 5th Oct., 18i6 York ... St?ut, age 33 years, ."1ft. piin. high, brown hair, hazel eyes, oval 
VIsage, sallow COmIJJe;uon, fl ags, D 18, 1863 right arm, anchor. 
dart, heart, crown and bracelets left arm. 

5' Smith, Geo. ... 6141 do. 24th F('b., 1870 Fremantle Stout,:l-5 rear~ of age, .$ft. ~iin. bigh, dar~ brown hair, blue eyes, 
full VIsage, (lark complexlOlI, star on nght band, ship on left 
arm, crown and flag on right arm. 

" Callcr, Thomas ... 8531 14th January, 18iO ... Slight, age 38, ~ft. 8!tin. hi!;:h, red hair, grey eye8, oval visage, 
sallow complexlOn, scar on forehead , D left breast, pockpitted. 

" Parker, H enry ... 8676 30th Nov., 1867 Slight, age 4i, 5ft. 4kin. high, brown hair, grey eyes, round vis-
age, fresh comllleSJon, scar on chin. 

" Wilson, John ... 9358 19th J anuary, 1867 . Middling Stout, age 44, .sft. 6in. high, hair fair and scanty, blue 
eyes, long visage, fair complexion, W.J. right hand, cut mark on 
right cheek, scar about onc inch long below right knee. 

139 Hurley, James ... 9203 . T.L. 22nd March, 1880 l''remantle Stout, age 48, M~. 8in . high, brown hair, grey eyes, round visage, 
sallow compleXion, ;:cur on forehead. 

155 Gnandonba ... ... ab. nat. 10th September, 1880 Roebouroe Middling stout, age 30, 5ft. 6in. higb, round visage, 
214 Ejerrimurra ... do. 23rd October , 1882. Gaseoyne Middling stout, age 30, 5ft. 5in. bigh, round vi&age. Vide Polic!' 

Gazette, 1882, page 128. 
221 Mootbio .. ... ... do. 21st March, 1883 d o. Stout, age 40 year!!, .sft. iin . high, r ound visa!:"e. 
264 Birinoo . ... ... ... do. 7tb :,!Iarch, 1884 Mt. "\Vittenoom Vide Potioe Gazette, 1884, page 74. 
268 Bardingooroo . ... ... do. do. do. Do. do., do. 
272 Johnny ... ... do. 6tb May, 1854 Roebourne Do. do., page 98. 
12 74 Coolingarl'a ... do. 9th July, 1884 Mt. Wittcnoom Do. do., do. 157 

... !76 Wilga alias Dickey do. do. do. ... Do. do., do. 157 
2')2 J amison, Joseph ... 10216 T.L. 14th January, 1886 .. H amelin Do. do., 1886, page 26. 
321 Captain ... ... ab.nat. 16th Nov., 1886 Roebourne Do. do., do. 213 
317 Narboa.nna. ... do. 29th Nov., 1886 GuiJdiorcl Do. do., do. 198 
313 K elly, J::unes ::: ... 7470 T.L. Dec. 1585 Geraldton Do. do., do. 152 
323 Beddingnerdy." ... ... ab. nat. 14th D ec., 1SS6 . .. Beringarra Do. do. , 1887 do. 4-
329 Thalangarry ... ... .. do. 25th April, 1887 do. ... Do. do., do. 165 
337 J euny ... do. 3rd March, l SSS Roebourne Do. do., 1888 do . 71 . 
338 J emima ... . .. ab.n.f. do. do. Do. do., do. 71 
339 Mary ... ... . .. do. do. do. Do. do., do. 71 
341 ROtlbourn ... ... ab.nat. 25th April. 1888 Cossack Do. do., do. 113 
347 Nnngareer ... do. 18th Sept. , 1888 Derby Do. do., do. 195 
348 Wyaunie ... do. do. do. Do. do., do. 195 
351 Kidderina do. 9th October, 1888: " do. Do. do., do. 195 
356 Millerall ... do. 20th Feb., 1889 RoebOUl'ne Do. do., 1889 do. 45 
361 Coobedar ... ... do. 18th AJ)l"i 1, 1889 Cossfl.ek Do. do., do. do. 76 
36" Madgellband.i~· ... do. o. do. . .. Do. do., do. do. 76 
363 Coberbung ... ... do. 22nd May, 1889 do. .. Do. do., do. do. 99 
364 W allamarrs. ... do. 26th do. Wyndham Do. do., do. do. 99 
365 Carmular ... do. 13th June, 1&.'19 Roebourne Do. do., do. do. 118 
300 Goorie ... ... do. do. do. Do. do., do. do. 118 
368 Mareel ... ... do. 13th Sept. , 1889 Derb y ... Do. do., do. do. UiS 
370 Neemul .. ... do. 5th Oct., ISS9 Wyndhfl.ill Do. do., do. do. 185 
371 Yah balabala.nerry ... ... do. do. do. Do. do., do. do. 185 
372 Worriedabingo ... do. do. do. Do. do., do. do. 185 
373 Watchatcha ... do. 11th Nov ., 1889 ... Gascoyue ... Do. do., do. do. 189 
374 Big Billy ... ... .. do. do. clo. Do. do., do. do. 189 
38il Bindiegorr::t ... . .. do. 20th Oetober, 1890 .. 11ft. Gould Do. do., 1890 do. 186 
381 Combonga ... do. 13th Dec., 1890 D ongara Do. do., do do. 219 
383 Wyunay ... ... do. 16th J auua ry, 1891 Derby I Do. do., 1891 do. 30 
384 Juegorra ... ... ... do . 2.t,th J:lllnfl.ry, 1891 Cossack Do. do. , do. do. 30 
385 Ellquarbarry . ... do. 6th February, 1891 Roebourne I Do. do., do. do. 30 
388 Gindinna ... ... do . do. do. Do. do., do. do. 30 
389 Cooyen;), ... ... ... do. 13tb do. do. Do. do., do. do. 41 
391 Jackara .. ... ... do. 6tb Augu st, 1891 Wyndham Do. do., do. do. 155 
39"2 Butterblmg ... ... do. 19th do. Nullagine Do. do., do. do. 155 
393 Frank ... ... ... do. 8th September, 1891 Williams Do. do., do. do. 159 
394 Murragooroo ::: ... ... do . 3td September, 1891 Beringarra Do. do., do. do. 169 

By Authority : RICHARD PETH ER. Goverl1nw l1t Printer, Perth . 
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This artzeite is published f01' Police info"mation only, and the Police thoughout the Uolony 

"re inst?'ucted to make themselves thoroughly acqt<ainted with the contents. 

GEO. PHILLIPS, Commissioner of PoUce. 

No. 47.J WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 25. [1891. 

Stealing in Dwellings, from the 
Person, &c. 

Vick Police-Gazetle, 1891, page 175, C.l . 364. 
Cossack.-Paul Conde's rifle has been found, not 

stolen. 

B,·oome.- On the night of the 9th inst. , from the 
bar of the "Broome Arms" Hotel, -cheq ue on 
Union Bank, Cossack, drawn by A. E. Gummow, 
payable to Ah Bong or bearer, dated 10·11·81, 
amount £2 15s., cheque for 10s., drawn by A. E. 
Gummow, 2 £1 cheques, drawn by O. M. F. Airey, 
paya,hle to "Change" a.nd "Postmaster," respec­
tively, an order for £1, drawn by G . C. Olston on 
T. Clark, 2 bot tles of Holland gin, and 1 bottle of 
whiskey, the property of R. Rumming.- C.I. 390. 

Donga>·a.-On the 14th inst., from tbe person of 
Thomas Robson,-1 £5 National Bank note No. 
006441, 4 £1 National Bank notes, Nos. 055850, 
051301,044251, and 014586, and 2 £ 1 W. A. Bank 
notes, Nos. 18170 C, and 00313 D.-C.I. 391. 

Ca''I'a,·von.-On the night of the 26t,h ult., from a 
bedroom of the "Port" Hotel, 1 German patent 
razor WIth fal se back, the property of William 
Ileavls.-C.I. 392. 

Co,rllm'von.-On the 9th inst., from the person of 
J ohn CODway, at t he" Port" R ot el,- silver hunting 
lever watch, maker Nesbit, Perth, No. 146619.-C.I. 
393. 

CaJ'/W/1·von.-On or about the 11th in st., from 
owner's premises, Olivia Tel'1'ace,-American axe and 
square-mouthed shovel, both branded J.B. 0 11 handle, 
tbe property of J ames Meadows.-C.I. 394. 

F,·emantle.-Between the 10th and 20th inst. 
from a building in course of erection at Richmond' 
-about 200 bricks, the property of John McCartby . .....: 
C.I. 395. 

Fre1l1antle.-On the 17th inst. , from the premises 
of the H Richmond" H otel,- boy's riding saddle, one 
girth strap (new), small patch of new leather on 
pommel, plain bridle with blue forehead band, the 
property of Frederick Cresar. Cornelius Brown and 
William Russ suspected.-C.I. 396. 

Fremantle.-On the 20th inst., from a bedroow at 
" His Lordship's Larder " Hotel,-si1vel' hunting 
English lever watch, No. 5786, "A. Gay" scratched 
on inside of back case, silver albert chain, long bar 
links with si lver locket, horse shoe pattern and 
dented on one side, attached, the property of Albert 
Gay . Charlie, a colored lad employed at the hotel, 
suoJ ,ected.-C.I. 397. 

P,·emantle.-On the 21st inst., from the lower 
billiard room of the "Federal " Hotel,-lad.v's light 
colored cloth jacket and plush covered hat , trimmed 
with brown and fawn colored feathers , the property 
of Beatl'ice Burns. Suspicion atta(:hes to a. colored 
man, name unknown, wearing white jacket and white 
straw hat with red puggaree.-C.I. 398. 

Frenwntle.-On the evening of the 21st inst., from 
the person of Duncan l\!IcLean,-silver hunting 
English level' watch , No. 92540, and 18 carat gold 
double albert chain, curb pattern, maker's name 
" Blaskie" on each loop a nd square, gold locket 
with compass and 18 diamonds on one side, maker's 
name" Blaskie," on top.- C.I. 399. 

Shad" Bay.-On the 3rd inst., at Dirk Hartog 
Island,-cheque for .£6, drawn by Louis Williams, 
011 W .A. Bauk, t he property of Alick Mad ras. 
Suspicion attaches to George Bryer, Malay, who left 
Sharks Bay for Carnal'von, per s.s. "Australind," OD 

the 4th inst.-C.I. 400. 

Ge1·alclton.--On the 19th inst., from the person of 
Philip Wilson, at the" Fl'eemasons" Hotrl,- 2 .£5 
and 2 .£1 bank notes, and some silvel'.-C.I. 401. 



Pe'rlh.-On the night of the 20th inst. , from 
()wner's premises, Hardillge Street,-a Kimberley 
bird, color green with black head and pink breast, 
the property of G. A. Hargreaves.-C. I. 402. 

Apprehensions. 
CaARLES A. DOUGLAS, West Inuian, at Broome, 

on the 21st ult., by P.C. Ritchic; stealing 5010s. of 
flour, the property of H. B uddevent, from his tent, 
at Broome, on the 20th ult. 3 months h.1. j abscond­
ing from custody, 2 months h.1. 

JOSEPH HICKEY, at Roebuck Bay, on the 21st 
ult., by P.C. Ritcbie; assaulting John l\1alcolm, 
master of the barque" Jean Perl'i e." 3 months h.1. 

MACKIE alia,s WANNIE, ab. nat., at Broome, on 
the 4th inst., by P.C. Ritchie; aggravated assau1t on 
ab. nat. woman E'anDY. 3 months h.1. 

BOORDART, BUGGAMARRA, CHILGARINA, CHTN­
BAIN, COO'I'Ai\CARRY, l\iEEDORA, IVIEETIDAMARRY, 
MUNVIC. 'VE ~ROR, '~ONBURKA, YANDAIR, and 
YUILL, ab. llats ., at Ineclong, on the 9th ult., by 
S.P.C.'s Alex. McPhee, Box, and Cain; killing a 
nUlllber of sheep, t,be property of Angus McPhee, in 
September last. Brought up at tbe DeGray on the 
19th ult. 12 months h.1. e~ch. 

l\1ILBAMAJ{RY, ab. nat., at Inedong, on thp 9th 
ult., by S.P.C. Alex. McPhee; stealing 301bs. of 
flour, the property of Fred. lJaiu. Brought up at 
DeGrey on the 19th ult. 6 lllonths h.1. 

WINNUARY, ab. nat., at Bannangarra, on tbe 12th 
ult., by S.P.C. l\1cPhee; killing sheep, the property 
of S. Anderson & Co. Brought up at Roehoul'lle, on 
the 2nd inst. 12 montbs b.1. 

RALPH MCGREGOR, at Cossack, on the 20th ult., 
by Corp1. Holmes; vagrancy. 21 days h.1. 

A UG UST LENDSTRUl'IT, at Carnarvon, on the 9th 
inst., by W.P.U. Hopkins and P.C. Sunter; unlawful 
possession of a briar wood pipe, 3 months h .1.; 
refusing to give name, 1 month h.1., cumulative. 

JAMES BURCHALL, at Geralclton, on the 18th inst., 
by P.C. Newton; vagrancy. 3 lllonths h.1. 

EDWARD BEAUREAL, t.l., Reg. No. 10359, at 
Guildford, on tbe 15th inst., by P.C. Doran; hreach 
of regulations. 1 month h.1. 

PATRICK McMAHON, at Guildford, on tbe 17th 
inst., by Corpl. Bosville; disorderly, 21 days b.1.; 
destroying Police clothing, 10s. damages. 

Viae Police Gazette, 1891, page 187. 

RICHARD SARGOOD, brought up at Guildford, on 
the 18th inst. Committed for trial. 

Vide f'oHce Gazette, 1891, page 187. 

TOBY, ab. nat., brought up at Bridgetown, on the 
14th inst. Discharged for want of prosecution. 

JOHN WILLIS, at Northam, on the 16th inst., by 
Corpl. Carr01l and P.C. T. Radley; disorderly. 1 
month h.1. 

WILLIA>I SCARRH, t .l., Reg. No. 10367, at Fre­
mantle, on the 14th inst., by P.C. Brown; drunk, 
7 days h.l.; assaulting the constahle, 1 month h .1. 
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CHARLES COOK, Cbinaman , at Fremantle, ()n t.he 
16th inst., by P.C. Watson; drunk, 7 days h.1. ; 
assaulting Elia~' Jonas, 408. fin e or 1 month h.1. 

Vide Police Gazette, Ibm , page 187. 
'YILLIA:'II H. NICHOLSON, 1,rNlght up at Fre­

mantle, on the 18th inst. 3 months h.1., fm' vagrancy. 

JOHN MATHER. t.1., R eg. No. 10377, at. Frem."~tl,·, 
on the 19th inst., by P.C. Bonner; breach of regula­
tions. 7 days h.1. 

Vide Police Gazette, 1891, page 155 ('Warrants Issued). 

W ALGIE, ab. nat., at B oolatballa, on the 26th nIt., 
by P.C. C0nno1'. Brought up at Carnarvon, on the 
2nd inst. 1 lllonth h .1. 

"ide Police Ga::ette, 1891, page 155 ('Varrants Issued). 

NARRABA., ah. nat., at Gascoyne, on the 3rd l~St. , 
by P.C. Connor. Brought up at Carnarvon on the 
12th in st. Discharged . 

Vide Police Gazette, 1891, page 176 <,Van'ants Issued). 
SIN CHO CHI, Chinaman, at FOl'tescue, on the 5th 

inst., by P.C. White. Brought up at Rocbourne, on 
the 12th inst. Remanded. 

Vide Police Gazette, 1891, page 169 (Warrants Issued). 
CHARLIE, ab. nat., at Ruby Creek, on the 27th 

September last, by Acting Serffl;. Drewry. 12 
months h.1. 

YOUN G PETE&, ab. nat., at Sharks Bay, on the 16th 
in st., b.v P.C. Odling; disorderly. 3 months h.1. 

Vi de Police Ga::ette, 1891, page 187. 

JOHN TAYLOR, hroughtup at Albany , on the 16th 
inst. 7 clays imprisonment. 

JAMES REILLY, at Camballup, Alhany, on the 
12th inst., by P.C. Wall, on search warrant; steal­
ing about 2 tons of sant1alwoocl, the property of 
H enry Grylls Toll, from a stack in th e bush, at 
Yardup Creek, on or about the 2nd inst. Remanded. 
Property partly recovered. 

GEORGE CORTON, t.l., Reg. No. 10248, at New­
castle. on the 13th inst., by P.C. McCormack; breach 
of regulations. 1 month h.1. 

Vide PoLice G(l:ette, 1891, page 180. 

DAVID JOHNSON, brought up at Perth, on the 
11th inst. COlllmitted for trial. 

JOHN SMITH, exp .. late 9295, at Perth, on the 18tb 
inst., by P.C . Kavanagh; stealing a handba.g, silver 
locket and chain, t be property of Lily Hyland, frolll 
the premi8es of Jane D.vson, on the 18th inst. 6 
months h.l. Property recovered. 

BRIDGET PALl\IER, at Perth, on the 20th inst., by 
P.C. Murdoch; disorderly. 3 months h.!. -, 

CHARLES DENl\IAN alias FAGG. at P erth, on .the 
21st inst., by Det. Connen; stealing 58., the property 
of Joseph F leteber, f rom the till of his shop in Fitz · 
gerald Street, on the 21st inst. Remanded. Prop­
erty recovered. 



Warrants Issued. 
JIi\IBETAR, ab. nat. (no description given) j de­

serting the service of Meares & Straker. Dated 
Roebourne, 28th October, lS9l. 

JOHN HEFFERNAN, slight build, age about 34 
years, height 5ft .• I)io:, brow~ hair, gre'y e):e8, long 
visage, dark complexIOn, a Jockey j bemg 1lldebted 
to ,Walter Edward Luyer in tbe sum of £10 lIs. fid. 
To be arrested at any seaport of tbe Colony, but not 
elsewhere. Dated Derby, 21st October, lS9l. 

Low KruM, Chinaman, medium build, age about 
26 years, beight about 5ft. Sin.; deserting the 
service of Dad6t Brothers. Dated York, 21st 
November, 189l. 

Miscellaneous. 
J OHN SCHULTZ, charged at Nortballl, on the 19th 

inst., by Corpl. Can'oll; negligently setting fire to 
the bush during the prohibited time. £5 fine and 
costs, or 1 month h.l. 

WILL lAM HOLME, master of the barque" Dania," 
charged at Fremantle, on the 21st inst., by the Col­
lector of Customs; smuggling ashore 21bs. of 
tobacco. Fined £1 .'is. 6d. and costs. 

HABANo, Malay, charged at Sharks Bay, on the 
6th inst., by P.C. Odlinc:; supplying intoxicating 
liquor to ab. nats. £20 tine and costs, Or 3 months 
h.1. 

W'LL'A" JENKINS, charged at Perth, on the 18th 
inst., by P.C. Sellenger; cruelty to a horse. £5 
fine or 1 month h.1. 

WILLIAnr DAWSON, JAMES DAWSON, and THOMAS 

DAwsoN, charged at Perth, on the 20th inst., by 
David Smith; unlawfully detaining 15 cords of 
firewood. To pay £15 value of wood. 

JOHN BRYANT, HENRY CHAMBERS, and EDWARD 

LOBB, charged at Perth, on the 20th inst., by P.C. 
Sweeney j furious riding. Fined 5s. and costs, each . 

LOUIS HASLUCK, pawnbroker, charged at Perth, 
on the 23rd inst., by Det. McNamara; being in 
possession of a trowel which had been stolen from 
Wm. Mullane. Discharged. Trowel handed over by 
Hasluck. 

CLEMENT MONTAGU, at Perth, on the 23rd inst., 
on the applioation of his wife, was placed on the 
Prohibited List for 12 months. 

193 

Conditional Release Holder. 
W,LLIAl\I CROGAN, Reg . No. 10357, reported 

leaving Fremantle for Irwin District, overland, on 
the 21 st inst. 

Horses, Cattle, &C. 
Vide PQ~ice Gazette, 1891, page 135. 

Wyndham.~The horse mentioned in above refer­
ence, the property of Durack Brothers, is now 
furtber described as being branded 13 on near side 
neck, and has a remarkable white snip comino- down 
from upper to lower lip. The owners are of ~piDion 
that the horse may be found on some race-course, as 
he is brother to the well-known racer" Megaphone." 
They offer a reward of .£20 for recover v of the horse, 
and £50 on conviction of the t hief. . 

Inquests, 
Williams.-On the 17th inst., at the "Hordem" 

Hotel, Narrogin, G.S.R, before J. C. Rosselloty, 
RM. and Coroner, touching the death of David 
Dingley, exp., late 9428, who died in a railway car­
riage on the 16th inst. Verdict-" Death from 
natural causes." 

Wyndhmn.--On the 27th ult., at the Court House, 
before R Gibbons, KM. and Coroner, on the body 
of ab. nat. Munjeah, who died in the gaol, on the 26th 
nIt., while under sentence of 12 months h.I. for 
larceny. Verdict-" Death frolU natural causes." 

Albany.-On the 17th inst., at Heath House, 
Albany, before K C. Loftie, R M. and Coroner, 
touching the dea.th of Mervyn James Dunn, age 
S years, who was killed at Poorongup, on the 15th 
inst., by a chaff-cutter falling on him. Verdict­
"Accidentally killed." 

Cama?'Von.-On the 20th inst., at the Gaol, before 
C. D. V. Foss, RM. and Coroner, on the body of 
ab. nat. Windathong, who died in tbe gaol on the 
19th inst., while under sentence of 12 months h,I. 
for cattle stealing. Verdict-" Death from natural 
causes." 

GemZclton.-On the 210t in st., at the Court House, 
before M. Brown, R.M. and Coroner, touching a fire 
which occurred in a drapery gbop in Marine Terrace, 
occupied by H. P. Goldsworthy, 011 the morning of 
tbe 20th inst. Verdict-" No evidence as to bow 
the fire originated, but the jury are satisfied that the 
fire was not accidental. " 

" Prisoners tried at the t>pecial Se~RlOn~, Rocbourne, on Wednesday, 4th November, l ~\l l. 

Con· \ I di:iQD. Reil:. No. 

Ab. nat. 
Do ... . 
Do ... . 

Name. 

Coorandine 
Terribie ... 
Tebawada 

Oftence. District. 

E. Kimberley 

Police Gazette _I 
page. _ 

1891. 
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Verdict. lI ow dil:lllOSed of. 

Guilty Death. 



Exp. 
Asiatic 

Exp. 
Do. 
Do. 
1,'emRle 

Do. 

Exp. 
Do. 
Do. 
Fre(' 
Do. 

Free I 
Ab. nat. 

Free 

ReI!:. No. 

9677 

9299 
9435 

10086 

4042 
2084 
4142 
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PRISONERS DISCHARGED. 
I 

.'IflfOtl. Sentence. Oommitted. I 
Where 

____ 0_",_·,_,· _ ___ 1 
----,---

From Fremantle P1'ison, cl-/.lIring the. week ending Saturday, 21st November, 1891. 
Drunk 21 days h.L Byrne, Patrick 

Cook, Charles Drunk; assault 7 days h.!.; 21 
h.!. ... 

days 
Perth 
Fremantle 

Smit h. Patrick Alex. 
Drummond, J ahn .. 
Vigo, Peter 
Palmer, Bridget 
Turner, Isab~lIa 

Disol'dtlrly . 
Drunk 
Vagrancy 
Drunk 
Do. 

7 days h.1. 
Do. . .. 

3 months h.1. 
21 days h.!. ... 

Do. 

FTO'ln Gm'aldton Gaol, dllJring the week ending Sat''''day, 14th 
l\Iarchetti, G-iovanni 
Walsb, Thomas . .. I 
Wilson, John .. . 

Drunk; resisting police 
Vagrancy 
Do. 
Do. BUl'chall, James 

Pollitt. J ames W . i Assault 

14 days h.l. 
7 days h.l. 
3 months h.l. 

Do. 
6 months h.l. 

From C«'rna1'von Gaol, dU1'ing the week ending Satu"day, 14th 

J enerabiddy . Breach of contract ... ' Do. . .. I 
Corbett, Henry . I Vagrancy. ... I 1 month h.1.. .. 

Hogan, Stephen Disorderly ... 1 7 days h.1. ... 

Prom Newcastle Gaol, d''''ing the week ending Saturday, 21st 

Perth 
Fremantle 
Perth 
Do. ". 
Fremantle 

N ov,mbe,.. 1891. 
Geraldton 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 

Novembe, .. 1891. 

"' 1 Carnarvon . .. Do. . .. 
. .. Do. . .. 

Novemb.", 1891. 

16th Nov. 
17th do. 

} 18th do. 

20th do. 
21st do. 

9th Nov. 

} 14th do. 
9th do. 
14th do. 

11th Nov. 
12th do. 
13th do. 

Exp. ! 2224 ! Delaney, John ... I Drunk a nd disorderly... . .. ! 7 days h.1. ... I Newcastle 

-.!.......---

17th Nov. 

.. 

liy Authority; RICHARD PF.'l·HER. Governmcnt Printer, P el"tk 
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